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November 2, 2012

Mr. Randy Custer
Reabe Motor Sales, Inc.
11260 Elida Road
P.O. Box 367
Delphos, Ohio 45833-0367

Subject: Rescinding Violation - TCR

Allen County
Raabe Motor Sales, Inc,
Non-Community, Transient PWS
PWS 1D: 0H0238912
VIO ID: 8023708

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) on October 30, 2012 for the monitoring period of 3Q2012. The
sample was collected on July 30, 2012 and was originally submitted on August 1, 2012 but did
not load, due to a data error on the submission. The total coliform sample was corrected,
re-submitted and accepted on October 31, 2012.

The violation has been rescinded and the public notice sent with the notice of violation
referenced above does not need to be issued at this time.

Please ensure future sample results are submitted as required. If you have any questions,
please contact this office at (419) 373-3007.

Sincerely,fL
Clayton McKee
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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